Strathclair & District Theatre Committee, Inc. Box 119 Strathclair, MB R0J 2C0

Strathclair & District Theatre Committee, Inc., wishes to remind school administrators of the Bend Theatre Performing Arts Bursary. This \$200 bursary is available to a graduate who is pursuing further education in the performing arts.

This bursary is available on an annual basis. Please keep this information on file for the future.

Thank you for your help in getting this information to your graduates. Should one of your students be selected for the award, the school will be notified.

Sincerely,

Mrs. Jody Bryce, Treasurer

## BEND THEATRE PERFORMING ARTS BURSARY

Strathclair & District Theatre Committee, Inc. is pleased to offer the

## **Bend Theatre Performing Arts Bursary.**

<u>This \$200 bursary is awarded annually</u> <u>to a student pursuing further education in</u> <u>the performing arts.</u> Any graduating student attending a school within a forty mile radius of Strathclair is invited to apply.

Application should be made by letter, and should include the following information:

- name of school currently attending
- future educational plans
- previous involvement in the performing arts
- community involvement

Applications must be received by May 15 of the current school year, and mailed to:

Strathclair & District Theatre Committee, Inc. Box 119 Strathclair, MB R0J 2C0